
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO MASTER AGREEMENT

BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND 
CAREFUSION SOLUTIONS, LUC

THIS AMENDMENT (“Amendment No. 2”) TO THE MASTER AGREEMENT dated
September 10, 2013 (“Agreement”) is entered into this____ day of_________________,
2019 (“Effective Date’) by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called 
"County", and CAREFUSION SOLUTIONS, LLC, hereinafter called "Contractor";

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31000, County may contract with 
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department 
thereof; and

WHEREAS, on September 10, 2013, the Parties entered into a master agreement 
(“Master Agreement”) governing the execution of Customer Orders for BD Pyxis™ 
MedStation™ 4000 system and BD Pyxis™ Anesthesia Station 4000 products (collectively, 
“Med 4000 Products”) subject to a term of five (5) years, terminating on September 10, 2018; 
and

WHEREAS, on September 10, 2013, County intended that any Customer Order for Med 
4000 Products should be and deemed an amendment to the Master Agreement (hereafter,
“Master Amendment”) notwithstanding Section 1.1 of the Master Agreement stating, in effect, 
that each Customer Order is a separate agreement between the Parties; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to the execution of the Master Agreement, the Parties entered 
into Master Amendments for the upgrade of BD Pyxis™ MedStation™ 3500 and BD Pyxis™ 
Anesthesia 3500 Station products (“Med 3500 Products”) to Med 4000 Products as set forth in 
Exhibit A, attached hereto, characterized by contracting irregularities but intended by the Parties 
to be memorialized in Master Amendments subject to the same Rental and Support Terms of five 
(5) years, beginning on the Term Begin Date of March 1, 2014; and

WHEREAS, in consideration of County’s acquisition of Med 3500 Products, CareFusion 
provided a Virtual Test System, subject to a five (5)-year term expiring on November 1, 2018; 
however, the Virtual Test System is still being used by Customer in accordance with 
CareFusion’s business practice of providing such test system as part of Customer Orders for the 
upgrade of Med 3500 Products to Med 4000 Products; and

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2017, the Parties entered into a Master Amendment 
memorializing: (i) County’s acquisition of additional Med 4000 Products and Services, subject 
to Rental and Support Terms of twenty-six months (26) months (a date intended by the Parties to 
be coterminous with the initial terms end dates of the Pyxis Products and Services under all other

1 NST/U/SG20190327



Master Amendments); as well as (ii) County’s increase of the maximum payable amount under 
the Master Agreement to One Million Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($1,220,000.00); 
and

WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to amend the Master Agreement to memorialize (i) the 
correct form of Customer Orders attached to Master Amendments; (ii) the extension of the term 
of the Master Agreement; (iii) the extension of the Rental and Support Terms of the Pyxis Products 
under the Master Amendments as set forth in Schedule 1; (iv) the acquisition of additional Med 
4000 Products as set forth in Schedule 2; and (v) the increase County’s “Not To Exceed Amount” 
by $300,000 applicable in relation to all Master Amendments executed by the Parties under the 
Master Agreement as of the Effective Date; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS 
FOLLOWS.

1. Premises above. The premises set forth above are hereby incoiporated into this 
Amendment No. 2 as is fully set forth herein. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have 
the meanings ascribed in the Master Agreement.

2. Modifications to Master Agreement.

2.1 Section 1.1 of the Master Agreement, “Customer Orders.” Delete the title and text 
of this subsection and replace with the following.

1.1 Master Amendments; Not to Exceed Amount. The Parties may enter into 
various transactions for hardware (“Equipment”), software licenses, accessories, 
and other products (collectively, “Products”) and/or services (“Services”), which 
will be provided pursuant to these General Terms and Conditions, as supplemented 
by Schedules for specific Products and/or Services. CareFusion will set forth the 
Products and/or Services for each transaction in a Customer Order, each of which 
shall be: (i) attached to an amendment to this Master Agreement (each, a “Master 
Amendment”) and (ii) deemed a part of this Master Agreement.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall County’s total fiscal obligation 
under the Master Amendments collectively exceed ONE MILLION FIVE 
HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,520,000.00) (the “Not to 
Exceed Amount”).

2.2 Section 6.2, Term; Termination without Cause. The text of Subsection 6.2 of the 
Master Agreement (Term; Termination Without Cause) is hereby deleted in its 
entirety and replaced with the following:

6.2 Term; Termination without Cause. This Master Agreement will have a term of 
seventy-two (72) months (“Master Term”), starting on the Effective Date. The Master 
Agreement will terminate at the end of the Master Term (“Master Termination Date”), 
provided that any Master Amendments with Rental and Support Term remaining shall

2 NST/U/SG20190327



continue to be governed by this Master Agreement for the remainder of that term. No 
new Master Amendment may be entered into after the Master Termination Date, 
unless pursuant to a new Master Agreement or an amendment to this Master 
Agreement signed by both Parties.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, either Party may terminate this Master Agreement 
upon thirty (30) days’ written notice if there are no payments due and no other 
obligations yet to be performed under any Master Amendment.

3. Contracting Irregularities; Corrected Master Amendments. The Parties understand and 
agree that, by way of signature of this Amendment No. 2 by duly represented authorized 
representatives of each Party, any contracting irregularities related to Customer Order Numbers 
2000004474 and 2000004484 and 2000004490 attached hereto as Exhibit A (“Corrected Master 
Amendments”), including improper execution of all such Master Amendments, are hereby 
waived pursuant to the terms of this Amendment. The Parties understand and agree that the 
Pyxis Products set forth in the Corrected Master Amendments shall be included in Schedule 1 
intended to include Extended Term Products as such term is defined in Section 4, below.

4. Extended Rental and Support Terms. The Rental and Support Terms applicable to the 
Pyxis Products set forth in Schedule 1 (“Extended Term Products”) are hereby extended until 
February 29, 2020 (“Extended Term”), subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein.

4.1 During the Extended Term, the Monthly Support Fees payable by County for the 
Extended Term Products will be as set forth under the “Monthly Support Fee” column of 
Schedule 1, subject to any interim Monthly Support Fee increases pursuant to Section 2 
of the Support Terms Schedule of the Master Agreement {Payment of Monthly Support 
Fees). CareFusion may increase the Monthly Support Fee during the Extended Term 
once every twelve (12) months by no more than the Consumer Price Index for Medical 
plus three percent (3%), provided that: (i) County receives at least ninety (90) days’ 
written notice; and (ii) any such increase will be effective as of the 'anniversary date of 
the Extended Term.

4.2 Extended Term Products will be subject to any then-applicable changes to the support 
program as generally commercially released by CareFusion. In accordance with Section 
4 of the Support Term Schedule included in the Master Agreement {Properly 
Performing), CareFusion’s repair/replace obligation will be subject to commercially 
reasonable efforts, including, without limitation, the use of refurbished parts to keep the 
Extended Term Products Properly Performing. If a refurbished part is no longer 
available or CareFusion is unable to repair or restore the functionality of an Extended 
Term Product, then (i) CareFusion shall provide County with prompt notice of 
termination of its repair or service obligation with respect to that Extended Term 
Product (“Terminated Service Product”); (ii) CareFusion shall have no further repair or 
service obligation with respect to the Terminated Service Product; and (iii) County shall 
have no further obligation to pay the Monthly Support Fee for the Terminated Service 
Product effective as of the first day of the month following CareFusion’s notice to 
County of the Terminated Service Product.

3 NST/U/SG20190327



4.3 Notwithstanding any term or condition of the Master Agreement to the contrary, if any 
software or database owned by a third party that is embedded into or used in connection 
with an Extended Term Product reaches an end-of-life status (“End of Life Software”) 
during the Extended Term, CareFusion reserves the right to pass through to County any 
additional costs, including, but not limited to, licensing and support related costs 
imposed by the third-party vendor for the End of Life Software.

4.4 At the conclusion of the Extended Term, any further extension of the Rental Term and 
Support Term will be in accordance with the terms of the Master Agreement.

5. Additional Pyxis Products and Services. The Med 4000 Products set forth in Schedule 2
are hereby added to this Master Agreement.

6. All other terms and conditions of the Master Agreement dated September 10, 2013, between 
the County and Contractor, and any amendments, shall remain in full force and effect unless 
specifically amended herein.

4 NST/U/SG20190327



In witness of and in agreement with this Master Agreement’s terms, the Parties, by their duly 
authorized representatives, affix their respective signatures:

For Contractor: CareFusion Solutions, LLC

Contractor Signature
SdfMQ- Mateos

Date Contractor Name (please print)

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County

Date:

5 NST/U/SG20190327

ATTEST:

By:      
Clerk of Said Board



Schedule 1

Extended Term Products

Agreement
Number

Serial
Number

Material
Number

Current Material 
Description

Initial Rental 
and Support 
Term End

Date

Monthly
Rental

Fee

Monthly
Support

Fee

1000037918 13212801 303 MED STATION 4000 MAIN 02/28/2019 $806 00 $110.00

1000037918 13212800 303 MEDSTATION 4000 MAIN 02/28/2019 $806.00 $110 00

1000037918 8000046496 303 MEDSTATION 4000 MAIN 02/28/2019 $753.00 $110.00

1000037918 8000046301 306 MEDSTATION 4000 AUX 02/28/2019 $587 00 $52 00

1000037918 8000046499 303 MEDSTATION 4000 MAIN 02/28/2019 $753 00 $11000

1000037918 8000046302 306 MEDSTATION 4000 AUX 02/28/2019 $587.00 $52.00

1000037918 13212970 119-47
SUM CAL RD DR 12 FT
CBL

02/28/2019
$67.00 $19.00

1000037918 8000046424 303 MEDSTATION 4000 MAIN 02/28/2019 $753 00 $11000

1000037918 8000046303 306 MEDSTATION 4000 AUX 02/28/2019 $535 00 $52 00

1000037918 13947641 309
MEDSTATION 4000
CONSOLE

02/28/2019
$380.00 $222.00

1000037918 8000046498 303 MEDSTATION 4000 MAIN 02/28/2019 $582.00 $107.00

1000037918 12876697 303 MEDSTATION 4000 MAIN 02/28/2019 $278.00 $107 00

1000037918 12876701 303 MEDSTATION 4000 MAIN 02/28/2019 $278.00 $107 00

1000037918 12876698 303 MEDSTATION 4000 MAIN 02/28/2019 $278 00 $107.00

1000037918 12876699 303 MEDSTATION 4000 MAIN 02/28/2019 $278.00 $107 00

1000037918 8000046497 303 MEDSTATION 4000 MAIN 02/28/2019 $582.00 $107 00

1000037918 12876696 303 MEDSTATION 4000 MAIN 02/28/2019 $278 00 $107.00

6 NST/U/SG20190327



Agreement
Number

Serial
Number

Material
Number

Current Material 
Description

Initial Rental 
and Support 
Term End

Date

Monthly
Rental

Fee

Monthly
Support

Fee

1000037918 13947642 309
MEDSTATION 4000
CONSOLE

02/28/2019
$185.00 $38 00

1000037918 40428772 134051-01
CCE ENTERPRISE CORE
SW LICENSE

02/28/2019
$431.00 $0.00

1000037918 40428773 134109-01
CCE MEDSTATION
SOLUTION SW LICENSE

02/28/2019
$323 00 $0 00

1000037918 40428775 129766-01 INTF, MED,STD,NEW,ADT 02/28/2019 $0 01 $0 00

1000037918 40428776 129773-01
INTF, MED, STD, NEW 
USAGE

02/28/2019
$0.01 $0.00

1000037918 40428777 129812-01

INTF,
MED,STD,NEW,PATIENT 
PROFILE

02/28/2019

$0 01 $0 00

1000037918 13949140 306 MEDSTATION 4000 AUX 02/28/2019 $429.00 $52.00

1000037918
(200000447
4) 13984194 303 MEDSTATION 4000 MAIN

02/28/2019

$780 00 $110.00

1000037918
(200000447
4) 13984195 303 MEDSTATION 4000 MAIN

02/28/2019

$780.00 $110 00

1000037918
(200000447
4) 13984196 303 MEDSTATION 4000 MAIN

02/28/2019

$582 00 $107 00

1000037918
(200000448
4) 13984193 306 MEDSTATION 4000 AUX

02/28/2019

$508.00 $52.00

1000037918
(200000449
0) 13978955 338

PYXIS ANESTHESIA
SYSTEM 4000

02/28/2019

$409.00 $112.00

1000037918
(200000449
0) 13995617 338

PYXIS ANESTHESIA
SYSTEM 4000

02/28/2019

$409.00 $11200

7 NST/U/SG20190327



Agreement
Number

Serial
Number

Material
Number

Current Material 
Description

Initial Rental 
and Support 
Term End 

Date

Monthly
Rental

Fee

Monthly
Support

Fee

1000037918
(200000449
0) 13995618 338

PYXIS ANESTHESIA
SYSTEM 4000

02/28/2019

$409 00 $11200

1000087269 14871918 111-191
CIISAFE,V7 X,DBL INTO 
MAIN,BIO,CLEAR DO 05/31/2019 $1831 00 $113 00

1000087269 14871919 111-113
CIISAFE, DBF AUX,
CLEAR DOORS 05/31/2019 $413 00 $42.00

1000014770 40277272 127256-01
SCANNER, A-SYS, ID, 
RESIDENT 05/31/2017 $10 00 $0 00

1000033552 40359829 129768-01
INTF,
MED,STD,CONV,ADT 07/31/2013 N/A $0 00

1000033552 40359830 129775-01
INTF, MED, STD, CONV 
USAGE 07/31/2013 N/A $0.00

1000033552 40359831 129814-01

INTF,
MED,STD,CONV,PATIENT 
PROFILE 07/31/2013 N/A $0.00

1000029307 13793959 107-173
CONSOLE DTSVM
SERVER DEMO/TEST 04/30/2018 N/A $0.00

8 NST/U/SG20190327



%!//■ BD
Sold To SAN MATEO COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL #1141305 
Ship To SAN MATEO COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL #1141305

GPO VIZIENT CE2453

jjfIjls,, !■% Schedule 2 Customer Order 
Pyxis Product Schedule 
Customer Order: 1000138690

Product Discounts 
GPO 12%
QTY 7 %

Support Discounts 
GPO 12%
QTY 3 %

Support Level SVC / Advanced 8h
Rental and Support Term 12 months

Current Products New Products
Monthlv Rental Fee Monthly Rental Fee Monthly Support Fee

Senal Number Product Name Current Support
Proposed
Location

Product ID
RxT
Prs

Product Name P Drv/s TrTypc QTY List Net Extended List Net Extended

SO 00 $0 00 133349-03 KIT HARDWARE PARX V5 1 EXP 3 $284 00 $ 232 00 $ 696 00 $ 14 00 $12 00 $36 00

40277272 SCANNER A SYS 1D, 
RESIDENT $1000 $0 00

—PARX—
SCANNER 

FOR 3
133351-04 KIT INSTALL SITE PARX V5 1 SWU 1 $ 1,31000 $ 1 072 00 $1,072 00 $54 00 $46 00 $46 00

40428772 CCE ENTERPRISE CORE
SW LICENSE $ 431 00 $0 00 DATA

CENTER 134561-01 CCE Enterpnse SW Site license 
(single) SWU 1 $ 582 00 $ 582 00 $ 582 00 S 525 00 $525 00 $ 525 00

40428773 CCE MEDSTATION
SOLUTION SW LICENSE S 323 00 $0 00 DATA

CENTER RETURN TO CAREFUSION CNL

40171234 PARx4 2Small S-POTS- 
Printers S 825 00 $73 00 INPATIENT

PHARMACY RETURN TO CAREFUSION CNL

13793959 CONSOLE DTSVM SERVER 
DEMO/TEST $0 00 $000 PHARMACY RETURN TO CAREFUSION CNL

$0 00 $000 TEST 303 MEDSTATION4000.MAIN 0DR, 
T2 EXP $0 01 $0 00 $0 00 $0 01 $0 00 $0 00

$0 00 $0 00 TEST 309 Rx MEDSTATION 4000 CONSOLE EXP $0 01 $0 00 $0 00 $0 01 $0 00 $0 00

40428775 INTF MED.STD NEWADT $0 01 $0 00 —DATA—
CENTER

129766 01 INTF MED STD.NEW/iDT SWR $0 01 $0 00 $000 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00

40428776 INTF, MED, STD, NEW
USAGE $0 01 $0 00 DATA

CENTER
129773 01 INTF MED STD NEW USAGE SWR $0 01 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00

40428777 INTF, MED,STD,NEW, 
PATIENT PROFILE $0 01 $0 00 DATA

CENTER
129812 01 INTF, MED,STD,NEW PATIENT 

PROFILE SWR $0 01 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00

so oo $0 00 136607-01 hosted Data services OPT IN SWE $0 01 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00

$ 1 589 03 $73 00 $ 2,350 00 $ 607 00

Total Monthly Rental & Support Fee | $2,957 00|

All fees mentioned are in USD

Customer Initials

CareFusion Use Only Page 2 / 2 Date Feb 04, 2019



Exhibit A

Amendment to Customer Order

Sold To SAN MATEO COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL #1141305 
Ship To SAN MATEO COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL #1141305

Amendment Number.
Ref. Customer Order Number

2000004474
1000037918

GPO MEDASSETS HSCA INC 
HSPA

Support Level SVC / Advanced 8h
Rental and Support Term 60 months

This Amendment modifies the Rental Customer Order and Support Customer Order from Quote 1000037918 (collectively, "Customer Orders”) 
between CareFusion Solutions, LLC and the Customer identified below If any term or condition of the Customer Orders conflict with a term or 
condition of this Amendment, then the term or condition of this Amendment shall control The terms and conditions in this Amendment shall be 
effective upon complete execution of this Amendment

The Customer Orders are hereby modified as follows

The following Pyxis Product(s) shall be deleted
Products Rental Terms Support Terms

Rental Fee Monthly Support Fee

Proposed
Location Product Name Rx/Prs P Drws Transaction

Type QTY List Price Net Extended List Price Net Extended

Totals $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00

The following Pyxis Product(s) shall be added
Products Rental Terms Support Terms

Rental Fee Monthly Support Fee

Proposed
Location Product Name Rx/Prs P Drws Transaction

Type QTY List Price Net Extended List Price Net Extended

1B MEDSTATION,4000,MAIN,6-
DRAWER Rx 5 Upgrade 1 $1,132 00 $806 00 $806 00 $116 00 $100 00 $100 00

1A MEDSTATION,4000,MAIN,6-
DRAWER Rx 5 Upgrade 1 $1,132 00 $806 00 $806 00 $116 00 $100 00 $100 00

2A MEDSTATION,4000,MAIN,6-
DRAWER Rx 3 Upgrade 1 $1,058 00 $753 00 $753 00 $116 00 $100 00 $100 00

2B MEDSTATION,4000,MAIN,6-
DRAWER Rx 3 Upgrade 1 $1,058 00 $753 00 $753 00 $11600 $100 00 $100 00

3A MEDSTATION,4000,MAIN,6-
DRAWER Rx 4 Upgrade 1 $1,095 00 $780 00 $780 00 $116 00 $100 00 $100 00

3B MEDSTATION,4000,MAIN,6-
DRAWER Rx 4 Upgrade 1 $1,095 00 $780 00 $780 00 $11600 $100 00 $100 00

ED MEDSTATION,4000,MAIN,6-
DRAWER 3 Upgrade 1 $818 00 $582 00 $582 00 $11200 $97 00 $97 00

ICU MEDSTATION,4000,MAIN,6-
DRAWER Rx 3 Upgrade 1 $1,058 00 $753 00 $753 00 $11600 $100 00 $100 00

OR MEDSTATION,4000,MAIN,6-
DRAWER 3 Upgrade 1 $818 00 $582 00 $582 00 $112 00 $97 00 $97 00

ENDO MEDSTATION,4000,MAIN,2-
DRAWER 1 Upgrade 1 $391 00 $278 00 $278 00 $112 00 $97 00 $97 00

RAD MEDSTATION,4000,MAIN,2-
DRAWER 1 Upgrade 1 $391 00 $278 00 $278 00 $112 00 $97 00 $97 00

ED MEDSTATION,4000,MAIN,2-
DRAWER 1 Upgrade 1 $391 00 $278 00 $278 00 $112 00 $97 00 $97 00

PACU MEDSTATION,4000,MAIN,2-
DRAWER 1 Upgrade 1 $391 00 $278 00 $278 00 $112 00 $97 00 $97 00

PES MEDSTATION,4000,MAIN,6-
DRAWER 3 Upgrade 1 $818 00 $582 00 $582 00 $112 00 $97 00 $97 00

SSU MEDSTATION,4000,MAIN,2-
DRAWER 1 Upgrade 1 $391 00 $278 00 $278 00 $11200 $97 00 $97 00

Totals $12,037 00 $8,567 00 $1,708 00 $1,476 00

Page 1 Date Apr 02,2019

SALES ASSOCIATE Janet Regan
Email janet regan@bd com



Exhibit A

Amendment to Customer Order

Sold To SAN MATEO COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL #1141305 Amendment Number. 2000004484
Ship To SAN MATEO COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL #1141305 Ref. Customer Order Number 1000037918

GPO MEDASSETS HSCA INC Support Level SVC / Advanced 8h
HSPA Rental and Support Term 60 months

This Amendment modifies the Rental Customer Order and Support Customer Order from Quote 1000037918 (collectively, “Customer Orders”) 
between CareFusion Solutions, LLC and the Customer identified below If any term or condition of the Customer Orders conflict with a term or 
condition of this Amendment, then the term or condition of this Amendment shall control The terms and conditions in this Amendment shall be 
effective upon complete execution of this Amendment

The Customer Orders are hereby modified as follows

The following Pyxis Product(s) shall be deleted
Products Rental Terms Support Terms

Rental Fee Monthly Support Fee

Proposed
Location Product Name Rx/Prs P Drws Transaction

Type QTY List Price Net Extended List Price Net Extended

Totals $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00

The following Pyxis Product(s) shall be added
Products Rental Terms Support Terms

Rental Fee Monthly Support Fee

Proposed
Location Product Name Rx/Prs P Drws Transaction

Type QTY List Price Net Extended List Price Net Extended

ED MEDSTATION,4000,AUX,7-
DRAWER 3 Upgrade 1 $508 00 $508 00 $508 00 $54 00 $47 00 $47 00

Totals $508 00 $508 00 $54 00 $47 00

This Amendment is not valid until executed by both Customer and CareFusion Solutions, LLC.

Page 1 /1 Date Apr 02,2019

SALES ASSOCIATE Janet Regan
Email janet regan@bd com



Exhibit A

Amendment to Customer Order

Sold To SAN MATEO COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL #1141305 Amendment Number: 2000004490
Ship To SAN MATEO COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL #1141305 Ref Customer Order Number 1000037918

GPO MEDASSETS HSCA INC Support Level SVC / Advanced 8h
HSPA Rental and Support Term 60 months

This Amendment modifies the Rental Customer Order and Support Customer Order from Quote 1000037918 (collectively, “Customer Orders”) 
between CareFusion Solutions, LLC and the Customer identified below If any term or condition of the Customer Orders conflict with a term or 
condition of this Amendment, then the term or condition of this Amendment shall control The terms and conditions in this Amendment shall be 
effective upon complete execution of this Amendment

The Customer Orders are hereby modified as follows

The following Pyxis Product(s) shall be deleted
Products Rental Terms Support Terms

Rental Fee Monthly Support Fee

Proposed
Location Product Name Rx/Prs P Drws Transaction

Type QTY List Price Net Extended List Price Net Extended

OR PYXIS ANESTHESIA SYSTEM 3500 Expansion 3 $580 00 $413 00 $1,239 00 $113 00 $98 00 $294 00

Totals $580 00 $1,239 00 $113 00 $294 00

The following Pyxis Product(s) shall be added
Products Rental Terms Support Terms

Rental Fee Monthly Support Fee

Proposed
Location Product Name Rx/Prs P Drws Transaction

Type QTY List Price Net Extended List Price Net Extended

OR PYXIS ANESTHESIA SYSTEM 4000 i Expansion 3 $685 00 $409 00 $1,227 00 $11700 $102 00 $306 00

Totals $685 00 $1,227 00 $117 00 $306 00

SALES ASSOCIATE Janet Regan 
Email janet regan@bd com

This Amendment is not valid until executed by both Customer and CareFusion Solutions, LLC.

Page 1 / 1 Date Jan 28, 2019


